
U.S. AGENCY FOR 

LNTERNATiONAL 

DEVELOPENr 

April 	29, 1993
 

Mr. Gustavo Garcia Mundaca Eng. Hernando Guerra Garcia
 
President 	 General Manager
 
Organizacion Nacional Agraria Organizacion Nacional Agraria
 
Jr. A. Miro Quesada 327-piso 7 Jr. A. Miro Quesada 327-piso 7
 
Lima, Peru 	 Lima, Peru
 

Subject: 	 Organizacion Nacional Agraria - Agricultural Technology
 
Transformation Project (ATT)
 
Project No. 527-0282
 
Grant No. 527-0282-G-00-8162-07, Amendment Seven
 

Dear 	Mr. Garcia Mundaca and Eng. Guerra Garcia:
 

1. 	 Pursuant to the authority contained in the Foreign Assistance
 
Act of 1961, as amended, the Agency for International
 
Development (hereinafter referred to as "A.I.D." or "Grantor")
 
hereby grants to the Organizacion Nacional Agraria
 
(hereinafter referred to as "ONA" or "Grantee"), the
 
additional amount of US$83,000 to continue to support and
 
expand activities as more fully described in the Letter of
 
Agreement dated April 12, 1988, and its attachments and the
 
"Revised Schedule", attached hereto as Attachment A and made
 
a part hereof. This additional grant increment of US$83,000
 
supplements the US$1,101,914, previously granted, for a
 
cumulative total granted to date of US$1,184,914 (the
 
"Grant").
 

2. 	 It is understood and agreed by the Parties that activities
 
planned for implementation with support from the Grant are in
 
furtherance of the purposes of the Agricultural Technology
 
Transformation Project (A.I.D. Project No. 527-0282), agreed
 
to and signed by the Government of Peru and the United States
 
of America (acting through A.I.D.) on September 2F, 1987.
 

This grant increment is effective and commitment is made as of
 
the date of this letter and shall support activities carried
 
out by the Grantee in furtherance of program objectives
 
through August 31, 1993.
 

LAIDBuNE v UNAm 110, LwA 1O 

PHONE:333200,FAx:337034 



- 2 ­

3. 	 This Grant is made to ONA on condition that the funds will be
 
administered in accordance with the terms and conditions as
 
set forth in the Letter of Agreement dated April 12, 1988, as
 
amended, Attachments 1, 2, 3, and 4 thereto and the Revised
 
Schedule, which have been agreed to by your organization.
 

Please sign all six (6) copies of this Letter Grant Amendment Seven
 
to acknowledge your acceptance of the Grant and of the conditions
 
under which it is granted, and return five (5) copies to A.I.D.
 

Sincerely,
 

ore Wachtenheim
 
Missi Director
 



ATTACHMENTS:
 

1. Revised Schedule (Attachment A)
 

ACKNOWLEDGED AND AGREED TO:
 

RGANIZACION NACIONAL AGRARIA
 

/ { 

BY BY ,- . 

TITLE: President TITLE: G/ne Manager
 

DATE: _ _ _ _ __ 4.5.93._ _ _ _ _ _DATE: _ _ 4.5.93._ _ _ _ _ _ 

FISCAL DATA:
 

Appropriation : 72-1131021
 
Budget Plan Code : LDVA-93-25527-KG13
 
Project No. : 527-0282
 
Total Estimated Amount : $1,184,914
 
Total Amount Previously Committed : $1,101,914
 
Total Amount Committed this
 
Amendment : $83,000
 
Total Committed to Date : $1,184,914
 
Funding Source : USAID/Peru
 



ATTACHMENT A
 

Page 1 of 2 pages
 

REVISED SCHEDULE
 

A. Purpose of Grant
 

The purpose of this Grant is to support ONA in planning and
 
implementing activities in furtherance of the objectives of the ATT
 
project.
 

B. Period of Grant
 

1. The effective date of this Grant is April 12, 1988. The
 
expiration date is August 31, 1993.
 

2. Funds committed hereunder are available for program
 
expenditures to support Grantee activities within the ATT Project
 
through August 31, 1993 for purposes shown in the Grant Budget
 
below.
 

C. Amount of Grant and Payment
 

1. The total estimated amount of this Grant for the period
 
shown in B.1, above, is US$1,184,914.
 

2. A.I.D. by Letter of Agreement dated April 12, 1988
 
committed the amount of US$250,000; by Amendment One dated February
 
13, 1989 committed the amount of US$217,100; by Amendment Two dated
 
January 19, 1990 committed the amount of US$250,707; by Amendment
 
Three dated March 14, 1991 committed the amount of US$100,000; by
 
Amendment Four dated August 34, 1991 committed the amount of
 
US$110,000; by Amendment Five dated March 6, 1992 committed the
 
amount of US$100,000; by Amendment Six dated September 18, 1992
 
committed the amount of US$74,107; and hereby commits the
 
additional amount of US$83,000 for estimated expenditures during
 
the period set forth in B.2, above, and as shown in the Grant
 
Budget below to cover expenses by ONA through August 31, 1993 in
 
undertaking ATT activities.
 

3. Advances and payments shall be made to the Grantee in
 
accordance with procedures set forth in Attachment 3, Optional
 
Standard Provision No. 1 and as revised by Implementation Letter
 
No. 1. USAID has reviewed Grantee's Financial Management and
 
Accounting Systems and has determined that Grant Funds provided by
 
A.I.D. can be managed in accordance with the requirements of
 
Attachment 3, Mandatory Standard Provision 2, entitled "Accounting,
 
Audit and Records".
 



ATTACHMENT A
 
Page 2 of 2 pages
 

D. Grant Budget 

Attachment B shows the Illustrative Revised Budget for this
 
Grant, and for estimated private sector complementary resource
 
contributions to the ONA-implemented activities of the ATT Project,
 
including local cost financing which is authorized up to
 
US$1,184,914. Revisions to the Grant Budget shall be made in
 
accordance with Attachment 3, Mandatory Standard Provision 4,
 
entitled "Revision of Grant Budget". Attachment C shows the 1993
 
ONA's budget as presented in their 1993 Work Plan.
 

E. All other clauses included in previous Grant Amendments as
 
amended, remain in effect.
 

Doc:VICKY:AMD7TONA(pagcs 5-6) 

/2 



------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

---------------------------------------------------------------------- --------------

------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

ATTAC.MENT B
 
Page 1 of 1
 

ILLUSTRATIVE GRANT BUDGET
 
For Activities through August 31, 1993
 

(US Dollars Equivalent)*
 

PREVIOUS THIS TOTAL ESTIMATED
 
COMMITMENT AMENDMENT ESTIMATED COMPLEMENT. TOTAL
 
CY88 THRU FROM 1/1/93 4/12/88- RESOURCES** (Life of
 

ELEMENT 12/31/92 TO 8/31/93 8/31/93 Project)
 

1. PERSONNEL 547,074 56,000 603,074 63,200 666,274
 

2. OPERATING 273,579 15,000 288,579*** 155,300 443,879
 
EXPENSES
 

3. INVESTMENT 141,448 0 141,448 0 141,448
 
EXPENSES
 

4. INSTITUT. 139,813 12,000 151,813 125,000 276,813
 
STRENGTH.
 
EXPENSES
 

T 0 T A L 1,101,914 83,000 1,184,914 343,500 1,528,414
 

Transfer of funds between elements of more than 20% of each element will
 
require the written approval of A.I.D.
 

** 	 It is estimated that ONA will provide an estimated equivalent of $343,500 
of in-kind resources to support activities during the life-of-project 
distributed as shown in the table. 

DocVICKY:AMDTONA (*- 7) 

/~ 



ATTACHMENT C
 
Page 1 of 1
 

ONA / ATT 1993 BUDGET
 

GRANT
 
ONA CY-93 COUNTPART FUNDS PRIVATE
 

ACTIVITIES BUDGET COMMIT. FONDOS CONTRAP. FUNDS** TOTALS
 

ACTIVITIDADES PRESUP. COMPROM. PL-480 PUB.TREA. FONDOS** 70TES
 
ONA AC-93 * PL-480 TES.PUB. PRIVADOS
 

" PERSONNEL 84,200 71,198 0 0 20,000 91,198
 
Gastos Personal
 

" OPERATIVE EXP. 19,520 16,742 0 0 20,000 36,742
 
Gastos Operat.
 

" INVESTMENT EXP. 0 0 0 0 0 0
 
Gastos Inversi6n
 

" TRAINING EXP. 0 0 0 0 0 0
 
Gastos Capacit.
 

* INST. STRENG. 16,240 12,000 0 0 0 12,000
 
Fortalec. Inst.
 

TOTALS IN US$ 119,960 99,940* 0 0 40,000 139,940
 
TOTALES EN S/. 239,000*** 199,880 0 0 80,000 279,880
 

NOTES/NOTAS:
 

Funds provided by this Amendment (US$83,COO) plus unused CY-92 balance
 
(US$16,940).
 
Fondos comprometidos con esta Enmienda (US$83,000) mds el saldo no
 
utilizado del AC-92 (US$16,940).
 

** 	 These funds are provided by ONA. 
Estos fondos son aportados por la ONA. 

•*** 	 Exchange rate used is 1 US$ = 2.00 New Soles. 
Tipo de Cambio usado 1 US$ = 2.00 Nuevos Soles. 

Doc-VICKY:AMDONA(pap 1) 

7</
 


